DOC # 0782851 05/06/2011 11:11 AM Deputy: DW OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

A portion of
A.P.N. # 1319-30-519-022
ESCROW NO. 50-022-21-02 & 50-022-23-03
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
STEWART TITLE COMPANY

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

16.00

STEWART TITLE

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: BK-0511 PG-1050 RPTT:

C-0511 PG- 1050 RPTT: 0.00

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Robert Blackstone

9401 Mira Del Rio Dr. S Sacramento, CA 95827

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA }
COUNTY OF Douglas }

Robert Blackstone ___, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That Carolyn Blackstone __, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Carolyn Blackstone __, named as one of the parties in that certain _____ Grant Deed ___ dated ___ October 14, 2005 ____, executed by

RIDGE VIEW PROPERTY OWNER'S ASSOCIATION, a Nevada Non Profit Coporation to Robert Blackstone and Carolyn Blackstone, Husband and Wife as joint tenants and recorded as

Instrument No. <u>659886 & 659887</u>, on <u>November 4, 2005</u> in Book <u>1105</u>, Page <u>2142 & 2144</u>, of Official Records of <u>Douglas</u> County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in <u>Douglas</u> County, State of Nevada:

See Exhibit 'A'attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. Exhibit 'A' is for two Ridge View Account numbers, #50-022-21-02 & #50-022-23-03-

DATE: October 7, 2010

Robert Blackstone

STATE OF NEVADO

COUNTY OF Douglas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

by, RObert Blackstone

Signature (LMA)
Notary Public

DENISE JORGENSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 02-78042-5
MY APPT. EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

STATE OF CALLEDRNIA CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

SACRAMENTO COUNTY SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA

	3052010075778		CATE OF DEATH		320103400427	4
! -		MIDDLE NN		BLACKSTONE		1
	ANA, ALSO KINETIMIN AS - Industrial and APPEST, ARDOLE, LAST)	· / * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	10/08/193		Months Days Hours	Marutes 6 SEX
	9. SIRTH STATE FOR SOUNDRY 16. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER WA 9109	☐ YES 2	NO UNK MA	RRIED	05/23/2010	0745
ECEDENT	13. COLOCUTOM - Highwait Law/Displays 14/15. WIRS DECEDENT INSPANCE_VIT BY MISS OF BUSINESS OF BY MISS OF BUSINESS OF BIOLOGISTRY is an explicated on book 16. DECEDENT'S RACE - Up to 3 races may be listed tone worksheet on book WHITE					
_	TEACHER		LIC EDUCATIO		TION, GRODEN MANUAL REPORTS, MIC.)	36
3 2	94.01 MIRA DEL RIO DRIVE					
		MENTO	23. ZIP CODE 95827	3 ~ 28	CA 28. STATE/FOREIGN COU	
MPOR	ROBERT H. BLACKSTONE, HUSBAND 9401 MIRA DEL RIO DRIVE, SACRAMENTO, CA 95827					
SPOUSE/SRIDE AND PARENT WFORMATION	ROBERT	RRY	1 × 1 × B	LACKSTONE		
	ALLAN WI	KDOLE ILLIAM	- 5 / C	RANE	1 m	ENGLAND
	LYDIA / EV	/IELYN ///	B	AKER	***	ID.
FAL DIRECTORY AL REGISTRAR	29. DISPOSITION DATE IMPRISEDENT 40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION RES OF ROBERT H. BLACKSTONE 05/27/2010 9401 MIRA DEL RIO DRIVE, SACRAMENTO, CA 95827 41. TYPE OF DISPOSITIONES 43, USBSSES HUMBER 143, USBSSES					
	CR/RES	▶ NOT È	MBALMED 🔪			LUCOUSE HEALINER
E 4	ALL FAITH CREMATION	FD1535	GLENNA	AH LTROCHET, M		.DATE mm/qd/coyy 05/27/2010 ::
PLACE OF DEATH	OWN RESIDENCE 104. COUNTY 1:105. FACILITY ADDRESS OF LOW	وا ألابي	10-		Hospice Home/Ltc	PY ONE December 1's Other Hossa Other
	SACRAMENTO 19401 MIRA DEL R	NO DRIVE 🦪	Marie Contract	1756	SACRAMEN	πο
CALKE OF DEATH	TOT. CAUSE OF DEATH IPHOCHE CHAISE OF DEATH IPHOCHE CHAISE OF DEATH IMMEDIATE CAUSE W METASTATIC OVARIAN C (Print desemb or condition mediaty TOTAL CONTROL OF THE CON		that directly caused deals, DO showing the study, DO MOT	NOT were terrifinal events such ABBREVIATE	Gam blaves (ichness 90). Orani and Daith (N) YRS	YES X X NO
	in death Sequentish, Re condition, it any		The .	\$P\$ 27	* gr) 109	BIOPSY PERFORMENT YES X NO
	conditions, if any, leading to coupe (C) on time A. Erier (INDERLYING CAMBE (Idhasasa or CAMBE (Idhasasa or Camba (Idhasa (Idhasa) (Idhasa) (Idhasasa (Idhasa) (Idhasa) (Idhasa) (Idhasasa (Idhasa) (Idhasa		···· (ر المجانع المستام	か. / [6	AUTOPSY PENFORMEDT
	iritary that inflating the swents (9) remaining the swents (9) remaining in duratio LAST	2 . ,		9	M M M M M M M M M M	YES NO
	112 OTHER SIGNATIONS CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NO NONE	OF FRESLATING OF THE LINE	DEFLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN	100 July 100	· · ·	
and the same of	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN TIEM 107 OR 1	1127 (If yea, Rail type of ope	ration and data;	min To 1988		WE PREDIVINITIAN VENET
	Occadent Alterday Store	NATURE AND TITLE OF C	NH NGOC NGU	YEN M.D 500	A76775	05/26/2010
	U5/15/2004 U5/20/2010 2025	MORSE AVE	NUE, SACRAN	MENTO, CA 95825	NE-MINH NGOC	NGUYEN M.D.
	<u> </u>	ACE STATED FROM THE CAUS Subsides Pending Investigation	SES SEDATED. Could not be determined:	120. IKUURED AT WORK? YES NO U	121, INJURY DATE mends	Heopy 122, HOUR, gri Hours
	185. PLACE OF PAULITY (s.g., home, construction site, wooded aver, site)	Janes W	: ':	~^	- 3	
	124. DESCRIBE HOW MULTY OCCUPRED (Events which reacted in injury)	18.00	\$ ₁₀			
	125. LOCATION OF INJUSY (Street and number, or location, and city, and city	1 4		N. V. N.		:
7	186. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127. 0	SUE renvisiony 124	B. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORDS	ER / DEPUTY CORDNER	X . V . V
STA'		E	A 100 ROLLE 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		FAX AUTIHLE	CENSUS TRACT
The Party Law			<-u1000108	1900091	 	<u>:</u>

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO.

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the SACRAMENTO COUNTY CLERK/RECORDER.

DATE ISSUED APR 29 2011 This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of the County Clerk/Recorder.

EXHIBIT "A"

(50)

A timeshare estate comprised of:

Parcel 1: An undivided 2/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/24th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 50, Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as designated on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, recorded on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment map recorded March 4, 1985, in Book 385, Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 114254.
- (B) Unit No. <u>022</u> as shown and defined on said Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1.

Parcel 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over and on and through the Common Areas of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as set forth on said Ninth Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1, recorded on September 21, 1990, in Book 990, at Page 2906, as Document No. 235007, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 3: the exclusive right to use said condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "use week" within the "Swing use season" as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded on December 21, 1984, in Book 1284, Page 1993, as Document No. 111558 of said Official Records, and Amended by instrument recorded March 13, 1985, in Book 385, Page 961, of Official Records, as Document No. 114670. The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project during said "use week" in said above mentioned "use season".

A Portion of APN: 1319+30-519-022